4/30/01	05-09-2001	9
TRADEMARKS ONLY		and Trademarks: TRADEMARKS ONLY nt or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying a	101708437	and Address of Party(ies) receiving an est:
Spacenet Services, Inc.		Spacenet Inc. 1750 Old Meadow Road Mclean, VA 22102
Entity:		Entity:
Individual(s)	Association	Individual(s) Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	General Partnership Limited Partnership
x Corporation - Delaware		X Corporation - Nelaware
Other		Other 04-30-2001
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40
Yes x No		
3. Interest Conveyed:		Citizenship: <u>U.S.A.</u>
Assignment	Change of Name	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Security Agreement	Merger	Yes No
Other		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Execution Date: February 1, 1999		
Execution Date: February I	1777	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes x No		
Serial Number: 75/387115 Serial Number: 75/387116		B. Trademark Registration No(s).
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_65
Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard & Geraldson 320 Watergate Six Hundred		x Enclosed
Washington, D.C. 20037		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/2001 GTDN11 00000035 75387115	. 1	
C:481 40.00 C:482 25.00		8. Deposit account number:
	US PATENT &	16-0650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	PO:1 9 DEMANDINA	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the perfection is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
true copy of the original doc	cument.	3 By (
Colette A. Durst-Barkey	Column A De Signature	April 30, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	- -	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPACENET SERVICES, INC. ", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPACENET SERVICES, INC. " TO "SPACENET INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 9816425

DATE: 06-21-99

2269341 8100 991246056

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Spacenet Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED: That it is deemed advisable that Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Spacenet Services, Inc. be amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Spacenet Inc. (herinafter, the "Corporation").

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 04/09/1999 991140679 - 2269341

(DEL. - 387 - 6/21/95)

-1,-

... C T CORPORATION WASH DC

202 393 1760 P.03/0

THIRD: That the aforesaid amandment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Spacenet Services, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Mark Bresnahan, its Secretary, this First day of February, 1999.

Spacemet Services, Inc.

Bu

Borretari

(DEL. - 387 - 6/21/95)

-2-

TOTAL P.03